Illinois law.
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Section 10.69  Notice of Certification or Denial 

a)	Notification of Certification 
When the Secretary has determined that the applicant meets the requirements of the Act and this Part, the Secretary will notify the applicant by letter that it has been certified. 

b)	Notification of Denial of Certification 
When the Secretary determines that the applicant does not meet the requirements of the Act and this Part, the Secretary shall send a letter to the applicant setting forth the rationale for the determination and advising the applicant of the review process. 

c)	Effect of Denial 
After all reconsiderations and reviews provided in this Part have been exhausted, if the decision remains to deny certification, the Secretary shall remove the applicant from the list of certified vendors. 

d)	Reapplication 
If a certification application is denied, the business may reapply one year after the date of denial. Applications submitted prior to that date will not be considered. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 4831, effective March 19, 2001) 
